

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5157 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Vimal Wd/o Ashok Tamagadge And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Sou. Vandana Ashok Patil And OthersRESPONDENT

A.V. LOKHANDE for Petitioner
(FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

Issue fresh notice to R. no. 3A & 3B, returnable within Six weeks in the meantime reove all office objections.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)